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Autumn Term 2018 
Dates for your Diary 

Wed 19th Sept 
NEW DATE  

Whole school to Church parents 
welcome 9.30am  

Thurs 20th Sept Phonics meeting for Year 1 parents 5pm 

Thurs 27th Sept Y5/6 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 28th  Sept  MacMillan Coffee Morning 8.30 a.m. 
school yard  

Fri 5th Oct Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Wed 10th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 
(please see reverse for further details)  

Fri 12th Oct Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Wed 17th Oct  Cinema evening 4.45p.m.- 6p.m. 

Thurs 18th Oct Y3/4 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 19th Oct  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 19th Oct –  
Sun 28th Oct  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 29th Oct School reopens  

Fri 2nd  Nov  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Mon 12th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 13th Nov Parental Consultation meetings  

Thurs 15th  Nov Y2/3 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Wed 21st Nov Broth and Stottie afternoon 3.00pm  

Fri 30th Nov  Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Tues 4th Dec Phototronics – individual photographs 
and siblings ( including younger siblings 
who have not yet started school)  

Thurs 6th Dec Y1 class Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 7th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Fri 30th Nov Non-uniform day (donations in aid of 
Christmas Fair)  

Fri 14th Dec  Christmas Fair 2.30p.m. School Hall 

Mon 17th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
PM 

Tues 18th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
AM 

Wed 19th Dec 
Date to be 
confirmed 

Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15p.m. All 
welcome 

Wed 19th   Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-
5.45p.m. Y3/4/5/6 6-7p.m. 

Fri 22nd  Dec  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 22nd  Dec School closes for Christmas break 
 

 
 
 
 

 

  

 

Attendance 

Star Pupils Friday 14th September 2018 

Ms Lilley’s Class Ayda Rutherford 

Mr Beresford’s Class Kitti Golden Shilaw 

Miss Wiseman’s Class Layla Burnip 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

Clayton Dobie 

Mr Churchill’s Class Poppy Laight  

Special Book  Beth Irving  

Ms Lilley’s Class 98.1 

Mr Beresford’s Class 91.8 

Miss Wiseman’s Class 99.6 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

98.8 

Mr Churchill’s Class 97.4 

 
Family Friday 
Thank you to everyone who attended our first Family 
Friday of the school year.  It was lovely to see so many of 
you there, especially our new families; we hope you 
enjoyed your first Family Friday. 
 
Playground   
Now that the new playground equipment has been in use 
for a few weeks staff have now assessed and evaluated 
how best to manage breaktimes and lunchtimes allowing 
our children to get the most out of the new facilities.   
It has been decided that one class is allowed on the main 
structure each day.   
 

Monday The class whoever wins 
the attendance award for 

the previous week 

Tueday  Mr Beresford’s Class 

Wednesday Miss Wiseman’s Class 

Thursday Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

Friday Mr Churchill’s Class 

 
The following rules were shared with children today in 
Collective Worship ; 

1) No Reception children allowed on (reviewed on a 
termly basis)  

2) Children are to climb up the wooden ladder and 
descend by the rope ladder or metal bars 

3) Children go 2 at a time across the beam 
4) Children can climb up the middle ladder but are 

not to access the beam from this.   
These rules go alongside the existing request that children 
are not allowed onto the structure before or after school.  
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Please see below a list of the responsibilites our Year 6 children have for the coming year.  
Head Boy and Head Girl were voted for by the whole school.  I am confident that both 
Sam and Tia, and all of our other Year 6 children, will carry out their responsibilites in a 
mature, sensible and respectful manner.  
 

Maddison Bradley 
 

Cuthbert Vice Captain 

Dylan Craggs 
 

Oswald Vice Captain 

Demi Gatiss 
 

Bede Captain 

Kien Halliday 
 

Bede Vice Captain 

Keiran Halliday 
 

Oswald Captain 

Skye Harrison 
 

Aidan Captain 

Ronnie Hutton 
 

Cuthbert Captain 

Ashton Lawson 
 

Vice Captain of the Football Team  

Sam Miller  
 

Head Boy  

Jake Parker  
 

Aidan Vice Captain 

Anna Quarmby 
 

Chair of School Council 

Tia Webley  
 

Head Girl  

Lucas Wilkes 
 

Captain of the Football Team 

 


